# CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

File No. <u>278</u>	301		-	Fie	eld Office	No. <u>2</u>		GMD N	lo. <u>5</u>
1. Plugging	agreement	obtained fo	r GMD?	Yes 🗌	l No	) 🗆	Non Applica	able ⊠	
2. Is Landov	vner correc	ct as current	ly show	in WRIS	? Ye	s 🛛	No □	Addr	ress Change? NO
If applicab	le, list Place	e of Use Ove	rlap File I	Nos. <u>Non</u>	е				
<ol><li>Is Water L</li><li>Name of F</li></ol>				-				o □ Addr	ress Change? NO
4. a. Point	of diversio	n computer	ID No(s)		5	for poin	t(s) being c	hanged.	
b. <b>Show</b>	feet distan	nces from th	e	SE	cor	ner of th	e section fo	or the new point(	s) of diversion:
Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
ENT/MOD	9743	NO	25	208	12W	1331	3976	Barton	SE NW SW
DEL	80299	NO	25	20S	12W	1320	3940	Barton	NC SW
								ly assigned, sho	
		Authorized F						Quantity Add	
								af/mgy af/mgy	
								af/mgy	
,			,						? ⊠ Yes □ No
e. Forma	ation Name	& No. Undif	f. Kansar	/Nebrask	an (180)	_ Specia	I Use Area		
5. Distances	from the	previous p/d	:		11		Ν	36	' W
6. WATER R	IGHT ACT	ION TRAIL C	OMMEN	TS					
11/21/201	<u>6</u>			Chang	e Applica	tion Rece	ived (date a	ccepted for priorit	y)
11/21/201	7				e Approve and Proo		1/2017		
/	/			Compl	etion Req	uirement	Removed (	Change No. C	)
7. METER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	NTS						
/				DWR I	Meter Red	uired by	12/31/2017		
/	/			Anti-Re	everse Me	eter Requ	ired by		
/				Meter	Seal Requ	uired by _		<u> </u>	
8. Base Acre	s		Ye	ar <u></u>		Min	imum Reas	onable Quantity <u></u>	
						_	ate Creater	11/21/16 by T	. 18

Date Created 11/21/16 by TJS

Date Entered by

#### CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 27801

J. Olic	inges to th	e place of	use w	ili be.												1 110	INGITID	CI <u>270</u>	10 1					_
	Owner	Place Use							NE	Ε1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Action	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
NO CHG	62882	38516	25	208	12W	Acres Auth	orized																	
	02002	00010				New Acı	es																	
						Acres Auth	orized																	
						New Acı	es																	
	1					Acres Auth	orized																	
						New Ac	es																	
						Acres Auth	orized																	
						New Acı	es																	
Names and Address:  1. Person ID # 62882 2. Person ID #										rmation														
	<ul><li>Notice and Proof form</li><li>Water Meter Specifications</li></ul>						d. GMD recommendation, if any  e. Map or aerial photograph, if any																	
	<ul> <li>Acceptable Meter list</li> <li>Water level measurement tube specifications</li> <li>Check Valve specifications</li> <li>Pink Sheet - K.S.A. 82a-728 letter</li> <li>Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)</li> </ul>					3. Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well.  CONDITIONS																		
						4. Insert nation and must date																		

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

# WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	agraph I 100 fee t(s) of di	et, or if	olace (	of use	will b	e char	eted. nged, i	Comp	l <b>ete al</b> e a top	l other	r <b>appl</b> i hic ma	<b>cable</b> ap or c	<b>portio</b> letailed	ns. If	chang showi	ge in p	oint of	rized a	on is greater
																			22am
						F	ile No	. 27,80	01			+							21 2016
1	Applicat	ion is bo	roby n	aada f	or ann	roval o	f tha C	`hiof ⊑	nainea	ar to ch	ange	he (ch	ack or	e or h	oth):				Field Office /ater Resourc
1.	Applicat	ion is ne	leby II	naue n	or app		lace o		rigiriee			of Dive		ie oi b	Otrij.		DIVISI	OH OF Y	ater nesourc
	under th	o water	riaht u	thich is	a tha a	_ `			otion i	-				dition	e doco	ribad l	oolow		
					s trie s				allon					idition	s desc	inbedi	Jeiow.		
	The sou	rce of su	ibbiy is	S:			round	water		Ш	Surrac	ce wate	er						
2.	Name a	nd addre	ess of	Applica	ant: K	urt Ru	gan										,		
	2. Name and address of Applicant: Kurt Rugan 618 SE 110 Ave - Ellinwood, KS 67526																		
	Phone Number: (620)564-3271 Email address:																		
	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Kurt A & Sheila Rugan																		
	618 SE 110 Ave - Ellinwood, KS 67526																		
	Phone Number: (620)564-3271 Email address:																		
3.	The pre						_												
	Owner o																		
	(If there i	s more th								Preat B		S 6/5	30					_	
_	(II there i	s more un	an one			lacii su	ppieme	_		Heces	Sary.)					-			
			11=47		E1/4	054/	NEA		N1/4	051/	NEW		V1/4 SW1/4	051/	NE1/4		E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
_ Sec	No. 5	Range 12W	NE%	NVV/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NVV/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4 40	NW1/4 40	40	SE1/4	INE/4	1900/4	30074	SE/4	160
25	20	1200									40	40	40	40					100
_																			
_																			
4.	If this a	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
		of Land -																	
	(If there i	s more th	an one	landov	wner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								والبالك
				NI	E1⁄4			N	N1/4			SV	V1⁄4			S	E1/4		TOTAL
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
																			The state of
																	-		
5								-				_				_			
-															4.				
															*		4		
_	For Off	ice Use	Only	Code		Fo	e \$		TR	#		Re	eceint	Date			Chec	:k#	

Presenti	y authori	zed poin	t of dive	rsion:									
One in th	e			Quarter of	the	NC		Quar	ter of the		SW		_ Quarter
				_, Township									
				Kansas,									
				Authorized C									
				5									
	A TOTAL TOTA			⊠ This p									
				nplete only			_						
		To the American State		Quarter of					ter of the	ie .	SW		Quarte
				_, Township									
				Kansas,									
Proposed	l Rate	NC	_ County,	Proposed Q	uantity	_ ICCL NO		Propos	ed well d	enth (fee	t) (alr	eady dr	illed)
				Geo Cente									
		38.2792			El List O	trier wate	riigii	to triat will	use tilis	JOINT HOL	<u>C</u>		
Presenti					41			0	4 a a f 4 la a				Ouada
				Quarter of									
				_, Township									
				Kansas,									section.
Authorize	ed Rate _			Authorized (	auantity _			Depth	of well			(feet)	
											тее	t west)	
District His Complete				☐ This p					:				
				nplete only									
				Quarter of									
				_, Township									
			-	Kansas,									
Proposed	d Rate		F	Proposed Q	uantity _			Propos	sed well d	epth (fee	t)		
This poin	nt is: 🔲 A	dditional	Well [	Geo Cente	er List o	ther wate	r righ	ts that will	use this	point			
				sion?		13a.	feet the	e proposed of the exis diagram bel	ting point low in rela	of divers	sion, ind	cate its	location of diversion
	ick to ong	iriai weii.	INEW WEIL	was never			(PLE repr	EAŠE NOT esents pre	E: The sently a	"X" in uthorized	center I point o	of diag	ram belo sion.)
drilled.										North			
If a well, i	s the test	hole log a	ttached?	Yes	⊠ No			100	50	0	50	100	
When de		ropose to	comple	ete the nev	w point	of		F	1	Ξ		=	
	:							50 F	+	_	+	一]50	)
N/A								F		=		7	
). If the poir	nt of diver	sion is a w	ell.						60	=		===	
		going to d		old well?			W	est 0 — I	11 11	ΠXΙΙ		' <del> </del>	East
NI/A								F		_			
N/A								50 F	+	_	+	<b>—</b> ]50	)
/L\ \\\/\			NI/A					F		=		$\exists$	
(b) Whe	n will this	be done?	IN/A					_ <u> </u>	erter	+	erli i	. 7	
. Groundwa		anageme		rict recor	nmendati	on		100	50	0 South	50	100	
allacited	. U !!	N					*	TIS-SFFO		ale: 1" =			عاد ا
. Assisted	by <u>LMA</u>					13b.	If the 100 dive	e proposed feet but rsion, attac	within 13 ch a top	20 feet ographic	from the	e existi aerial	ng point photograp
RECEI	VED						with nam wate	groundwate in one-half les and ma er sources lowner(s) o	mile of thailing add , show	e propositresses of the name	ed point of the ov es and	of diversion of diversion of diversion of the contract of the	sion and t For surfa ses of t
NOV 21	2016						upst	ream from	your prop	erty lines		and 0	Hall III

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	et from existing point of diversion, complete the following	:
	(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current		
	<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☒ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign the currently affected in the currently a</li></ul>		adversely
	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign thi		
or a	e application proposes a surface water change in point of dive change in place of use, the application must be signed by all it (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).		
age thei	reby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a r behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which th tained in this application are true, correct and comp	thorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application pertains. I further verify that the s	ication or
Date	d at 11-17-16 Seeat Bend , Kansa	, this 17th day of November, 20	16.
	Kunt A. Rug	· 	
i	KULA-12-9 (Owner) SURT A-RUGAN	(Spouse)	
- 4	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	·
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	L
	e of Kansas htty of Barton		
N	hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	in my presence and sworn to before me this 171	day of
	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas RHONDA R. WINEINGER My Appt. Exp. Dec. 23, 2018	Ahonda A. Winewager	
My (	Commission Expires	,	
accu	Y COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be comprate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of ppropriate fee must be paid.		
	FEE S	HEDULE	
	(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3		\$100 \$200
F	RECEIVED		

NOV 21 2016

1 1 2

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov K.A	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, essly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to char	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown nge the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as his summary order shall be located within a 50 foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☐ Applicable ☐ Not	be located more than <u>88</u> feet from the previously Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurer with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
6.	<b>December 31, 2017</b> , or before the first use of water, whichev and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-g of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>18</u> the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the C △ Applicable   Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any t shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for hief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	preign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped to of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promula:	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
befo	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Dep	partment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	
Kar	nsas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park ve, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
sho	wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary	. 11
Ord	er will become effective on the 15th day after the date shown	(Print Name):
on t	he Certificate of Service.  For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance:
	To tose by register or beeds	State of Kansas ) SS
		County of tafford
		Acknowledged before me on 112110
		by Cleff Lanterman.
		Signature: Ossue or Couthret
		Notary Public/ JESSICA ENGELBRECHT
	RECEIVED	My Appointment Expires August 11, 2017
	NOV 9 1 2016	My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Stafford Field Office

NOV 21 2016

File No. 27801



Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Jeff Lanterman, Water Commissioner Phone: (620) 234-5311 Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov Sam Brownback, Governor

November 21, 2016

Kurt Rugan 618 SE 100 Ave Ellinwood KS 67526

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 27801

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at <a href="http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters">http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters</a>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Ground Water Management District 5

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **21 November 2016**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 27801 dated November 21, 2016 was mailed to the following:

Kurt Rugan 618 SE 110 Ave Ellinwood KS 67526

pc: Water Rights Section GMD #

5

Staff